

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Regional Field Office I Office of the Regional Executive Director Capitol Compound, Aguila Road, Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union

**NOTICE OF AWARD** 

June 24. 2020

MS. JESUSA G. BAUTISTA Authorized Representative V-JECS TRADING City of San Fernando, La Union

Dear Ms. Bautista:

We are pleased to notify you that the *Supply and delivery of various agricultural inputs to be used in the Sorghum Technology Demonstration* is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation with a Contract Price equivalent to *Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Pesos* (Php259,000.00).

You are, therefore, required to receive this NOA within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of notification of its issuance and enter into a contract with us within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice. Your failure to enter into the said contract with us shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award.

Very truly yours,

JOVITOM. DATUIN, Ph.D. RTD for Research & Regulations

INNIE ANTIST (Name of Bidder's Representative)

(Name of Bidder)

<u>7 · 3 · 27</u> (Date)

فاعلم فعد والعيها الهوم	and the second s	TOP CAL	Republic of the Philippines		• • • •	Appendix 61	
	DEPA		DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE	<b>1</b> • •	•	:	
1898		1898	Regional Field Office - 1 City of San Femando, La Union		0364		
			PURCHASE ORDER			+ 1 <sup>- 1</sup>	
Supplier : V-JECS TRADING				P.O. No. :	P.O. No. : 20-07-154		
dress: #2-B Lacsamana St. Quirino, Poro, San Fernando City, La Union			Date :	1			
N No.					Mode of Procurement : Shopping		
Sentlemer		this Office the following	articles subject to the terms and conditi	ons contained bergin:			
		Sta. Barbara, Pangasinan		Delivery Ter	m '7 davs upo	on receipt of P.O.	
ate of De	livery: 7	21 - 20		Payment Term : LDDAP			
Stock/	Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
	Bags	Organic Fertilizer		250	400.00	100,000.00	
		Minimum Specificati	<b>ons:</b> g with inner plastic lining				
		Total NPK= 1.5% mini					
		Moisture Content: max					
		FPA- accredited dealer	r and FPA registered product				
	Bags	Granular Complete fo	artilizar		1,100.00	151,800.00	
	Dags	Minimum Specification			1,100.00	151,000.00	
		Packaging: 50 kg/bag	with inner plastic and g				
		Nitrogen (N) : 13.72 %					
2		Phosphorus (P): 13.72 Potassium (K): 13.729		,20			
		(					
	D	Mardata - 6 Data - 1. (1)		UDITOR	1 200 00	<b>7</b> 000 00	
	Bags	Muriate of Potash (M Minimum Specification	-	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	
			with inner plastic lining				
		Potassium (K20) guar	anteed analysis: 58.8%				
		With spray-painted 5"	x5" DA logo and labelled with DA RFO-I				
		NOT FOR SALE belov	v the logo				
		Drop-off points					
		PREC, Sta. Barbara, F	Pangasinan				
otal Am	ount in Words	) CTwo Hundred Fifty	Nine Thousand Pesos			259,000.00	
		nake the full delivery with n the undelivered item/s	nin the time specified above, a penalty	of one-tenth (1/10) of a	one percent for	every day of	
Co	nforme:		N	Very truly yo			
Comonne.				. C			
		Cult	Dant th		Je-	-	
		V-JECS T			M. DATUIN, P		
		Signature over Printe	ed Name of Supplier	OIC-RT	for Research &		
				Ģ	(	м	
		Da	ite 7-15-20			1-202.0 m	
und Chu	ster :	259,000 -		ORS/BURS No. : <u>▷͡͡͡͡/ ĐÌÌ bì <sup>-</sup> đữảu (b-</u> )7 Date of the ORS/BURS: <u><b>ⓑ</b>. 까. ảờ</u>			
	allahla -					BA . 101. (AA)	
	ailable :					<u> 101.000</u>	
	ailable :		MACONOCIDO À		\$ 259.000		

τ ΄.